
SECOND EXTENSION TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR FEMA 
CONSULTING BETWEEN WITT O’BRIEN’S LLC (“CONSULTANT”) AND INDIAN RIVER 

COUNTY (“CLIENT”) 
 

THIS SECOND EXTENSION to the Professional Services Agreement for FEMA Consulting is entered into 
this 17th day of August, 2021 by and between CONSULTANT and CLEINT.   
 

BACKGROUND RECITALS 
A. On August 29, 2019, CONSULTANT and CLIENT entered into the Agreement for Professional Services 
for FEMA Consulting (the “Agreement”). 
B. On August 18, 2020, CONSULTANT and CLIENT entered into the First Extension of the Agreement for 
Professional Services for FEMA Consulting (the “Agreement”). 
B. Paragraph 3 of the Agreement contains the period of performance. 
C. Pursuant to the Agreement, the parties desire to renew the Agreement by this Second and Final Extension 
with the same terms and conditions. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual undertakings herein, and other good and 
valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows: 
 
1. The background recitals are true and correct and form a material part of this Second Extension. 
2. The Professional Services Agreement for FEMA Consulting Services is hereby extended from August 29, 
2021 until August 28, 2022. 
3. All other provisions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. 
  
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Extension to be executed effective the day and year in 
which set forth above.  
 

COUNTY:  OWNER: 
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY  Witt O’Brien’s, LLC 
 
By: ___________________________________  
             Joseph Flescher, Chairman 
 
By:____________________________________ 
             Jason E. Brown, County Administrator  
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL 
SUFFICIENCY  
 
By:   

 
By:   
             
 
                      (CORPORATE SEAL) 
 
Attest   

  
        Dylan Reingold, County Attorney 
 
Jeffrey R. Smith, Clerk of Court and Comptroller 
 
Attest: _________________________________  
                              Deputy Clerk 
(SEAL) 

 

 


	SECOND EXTENSION TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR FEMA CONSULTING BETWEEN WITT O’BRIEN’S LLC (“CONSULTANT”) AND INDIAN RIVER COUNTY (“CLIENT”)
	BACKGROUND RECITALS


